2023 Wholesale Water Customer Directory / Emergency Contact Guide
CONFIDENTIAL
	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager/ Commissioners

	Cascade Water Alliance
520 112th NE 
Bellevue, WA 98004
(425) 453-0930
www.cascadewater.org

Ray Hoffman
Chief Executive Officer
rhoffman@cascadewater.org
(425) 453-1555 (O)
(206) 579-6814 (C)

Alison Bennett, PIO
abennett@cascadewater.org
 (425) 785-0742 (C)
 (425) 998-5452 (O)

	1st Contact: 
Joe Mickelson, Operations Manager
jmickelson@cascadewater.org
(206) 930-0211 (C)
(425) 283-0368 (O)

2nd Contact: 
Henry Chen, Engineering & Capital Project Director
hchen@cascadewater.org
(206) 291-8188 (C) 
(425) 283-0367 (O)

3rd Contact:
Ray Hoffman, Chief Executive Officer
rhoffman@cascadewater.org
(206) 579-6814 (C)
(425) 453-1555 (O)

Emergency Contact:
24 Hour Cell
(206) 930-0211
	

	Cedar River Water & Sewer District
18421 SE Petrovitsky Rd
Renton, WA  98058
(425) 255-6370 (O)
(425) 228-4880 (F)
	1st Contact:
Todd Tandecki, Operations Mgr.
ttandecki@crwsd.com
(425) 255-6370 (O)
(253) 797-5153 (C) – after hours emergencies only

2nd Contact: 
Mike Amburgey, General Manager
mamburgey@crwsd.com
(253) 334-5019 (C)

Emergency Contact:
24 Hour Answering Service
(425) 255-6370
	Charles Terwillegar, Comm.
cterwillegar@crswsd.com

Wes Jorgenson, President
wjorgenson@crswsd.com

Steve Puryear, Comm.
spuryear@crswsd.com



















	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager/ Commissioners

	City of Bellevue
Utilities Department
PO Box 90012
450-110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA  98004
(425) 452-5214 (F)

Nav Otal, Utilities Director
(206) 390-0679 (C)

Lucy Liu, Assistant Utility Dir.
(425) 452-4445 (O)
	1st Contact: 
24/hr.  Water Security 
(425) 864-0948

2nd Contact: 
Adam Warden, Operations SET
awarden@bellevuewa.gov
(425) 452-6177 (O)
(425) 449-1808 (C)

3rd Contact: 
Mike Evans, Operations Supervisor
mevans@bellevuewa.gov
(425) 452-2922 (O)
(253) 346-8049 (C) 
	Brad Miyake, City Manager
(425) 452-4096 (O)
bmiyake@bellevuewa.gov

Lynne Robinson, Mayor 
(425) 452-7810
Lrobinson@bellevuewa.gov

Jared Nieuwenhuis, 
Deputy Mayor
(425) 452-7810
Jnieuwenhuis@bellevuewa.gov 

	City of Bothell
18415 101st Avenue NE
Bothell, WA  98011
(425) 488--0188

Kyle Stannert, 
City Manager
Kyle.Stannert@bothellwa.gov


Toni Call
Deputy Assistant City Manager
Toni.Call@bothellwa.gov 
425-471-8499 (C)

24/7 Emergency Phone
(425) 471-2475


	1st Contact:
Dan Peddy, Interim Deputy Director of Operations
Dan.Peddy@Bothellwa.gov
(425) 806-6855 (O)
(425) 471-0310 (C)

2nd Contact:
Matt Smith, Interim Operations Manager 
matt.smith@bothell.wa.gov
(425) 806-6839 (O)
(425) 471-4687 (C)

Jaclynn Brandenburg, Interim Public Works Director 
Jaclynn.Brandenburg@.bothell.wa.gov 
(425) 806-6852 (O)
(206) 617-6634 (C)

Boyd E. Benson, Utility & Development Services Manager
Boyd.Benson@bothell.wa.gov
(425) 806-6789
(425) 914-9342 (C)

	Mason Thompson, Mayor 
(See main address and phone)

Rami Al-Kabra, Deputy Mayor 
(See main address and phone)

	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager/ Commissioners

	City of Duvall
PO Box 1300
15535 Main St NE
Duvall, WA 98019
(425) 788-3434 (O)
(425) 788-0311 (F)
	1st Contact: 
Steve Leniszewski, Public Works Director
steve.leniszewski@duvallwa.gov
(425) 939-8042 (O)
(206) 255-1601 (C) 

2nd Contact:
Mike Fisher, Public Works Supt.
Mike.fisher@duvallwa.gov
(425) 939-8050 (O) 
(206) 255-1374 (C)

3rd Contact: 
Joe Chriest, Pub. Works Supt.
Joe.chriest@duvallwa.gov
(425) 788-3332 (O)
(425) 951-0334 (C)

After hrs. Emergency Contact:
(425) 419-3748 (night time pager)
	Amy Ockerlander, Mayor
Amy.ockerlander@duvallwa.gov 
(425) 778-1185 (O)
(206) 305-8258 (C)

	City of Edmonds
121 – 5th Ave N
Edmonds, WA 98020
(425) 775-2525
(425) 771-0252 (F)

Phil Williams, Public Works Director
phil.williams@edmondswa.gov
(425) 771-0234 (O)
(425) 582-3058 (C)
	1st Contact: 
Water/Sewer Manager
PW@edmondswa.gov
 (425) 771-0235 (O)

24- Hour Emergency Contact:
 “Snohomish County 911” 
(425) 775-4545 

	Mike Nelson, Mayor
(425) 771-0247

	City of Issaquah
1775 12th Ave NW
 Issaquah, WA 98027
(425) 837-3470
	Main (425) 837-3400
(06:30 – 16:00)

Dispatch Center (425) 837-3200
(16:00 – 06:30)
	





	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager/ Commissioners

	City of Kirkland
Public Works Dept.
Kirkland City Hall
123 5th Ave
Kirkland, WA  98033
(425) 587-3900 (office)
(425) 587-3902 (fax)

	1st Contact:
Kirkland Public Works Maintenance Center (Business and After hours)
(425) 587-3900

2nd Contact:
Tom Chriest, Water and Wastewater
 Supervisor
(425) 587-3910 (O)
(425) 429-5738 (C)
(425) 418-2910 (H)

3rd Contact:
Chris Gavigan, PW Superintendent
(425) 587-3927 (O)
(425) 393-5942 (C)
	Penny Sweet, Mayor
psweet@kirklandwa.gov 
(425) 587-3534 (O)

Jay Arnold, Deputy Mayor
jarnold@kirklandwa.gov
(425) 587-3535 (O)

Kirk Triplett, City Manager
ktriplett@kirklandwa.gov  
(425) 587-3020

	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager/ Commissioners

	City of Mercer Island
9611 SE 36th St
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-7608 (O)
(206) 275-7814 (F)


Mason Luvera, PIO Communication Manager
Mason.Luvera@mercergov.org
(206) 275-7662 (O)
(206) 713-6113 (C)
	1st Contact: 
Jason Kintner, Public Works Director
(206) 275-7802 (O)
(206) 641-5135 (C)
(425) 359-9893 (personal cell)
jason.kintner@mercergov.org

2nd Contact: 
Allen Hunter, Utilities Operations Manager
(206) 275-7812 (O)
(206) 960-0520 (C)
(206) 641-0466 (on-call after-hours)
Allen.Hunter@mercergov.org

3rd Contact:
Patrick Yamashita, City Engineer
Patrick.yamashita@mercergov.org 
(206) 275-7722 (O)
(206) 909-4621 (C)

After Hours Emergency: 
NORCOM Dispatch (425) 577-5656


	Salim Nice, Mayor
(206) 275-7995 (O)
(206) 232-0133 (C)

Jessi Bon, City Manager
(206) 275-7665 (O)
(206) 247-1245 (C) 

	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager/ Commissioners

	City of Redmond
15670 NE 85th
M/S 2NPW
Redmond, WA 98052
(425) 556-2829 (O)
(425) 556-2820 (F)

4th Contact: 
Maint. & Operations Main Line 
M-Th.  (7:00 AM – 4:30 PM)
Fri.       (7:00 AM – 3:30 PM)
(425) 556-2800
	1st Contact: 
24/hr. Emergency Contact:
Redmond Police - w/c standby 
(425) 556-2500

2nd Contact:
John Burtsche, Water Maint. Supv.
(425) 445-1282 (C)
(425) 556-2819 (O)
(425) 830-9524 (H)

3rd Contact: 
Gaby Wolff, Water Maint. Supv. 
(425) 588-5936 (C)
(425) 556-2763
(937) 974-8658 (H)
	Angela Birney, Mayor
(See main address)
(425) 556-2101

	City of Renton
1055 South Grady Way
Renton, WA 98057
(425) 430-7210 (O)
(425) 430-7241 (Fax)

Martin Pastucha
Public Works Administrator
mpastucha@rentonwa.gov
(425) 430-7311 (O)
(206) 503-3250 (C)

Ron Straka
Utility Systems Director
rstraka@rentonwa.gov
(425) 430-7248 (O)
(206) 919-4281 (C)

Abdoul Gafour, Water Engineering Manager
agafour@rentonwa.gov 
(425) 430-7210 (O)
(206) 406-0027 (C)

	1st Contact: 
George Stahl, Water Maintenance Manager
gstahl@rentonwa.gov 
(425) 430-7400 (O)
(425) 766-0863 (C)
(425) 255-2611 (H)

2nd Contact: 
Pat Pierson, Water Maintenance Supervisor
ppierson@rentonwa.gov 
(425) 430-7400 (O)
(425) 766-1465 (C)

Emergency Contact:
Call Out Water Personnel
(425) 766-3838

Deborah Needham
Emergency Management Director
dneedham@rentonwa.gov
(425) 430-7027 (O)
(206) 534-5300 (C)

EOC Duty Officer
(425) 766-2720






	Armondo Pavone, Mayor
apavoney@rentonwa.gov
(425) 430-6500 (O)
(206) 806-5869 (C)

Ed VanValey, Interim Chief Administrative Officer
evanvaley@rentonwa.gov
(425) 430-6524 (O)
(206) 571-7017 (C)

	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager/ Commissioners

	City of Tukwila
[bookmark: _Hlk530389347]Tukwila Public Works Depart. Maintenance Division
600 Minkler Boulevard
Tukwila, WA  98188
(206) 433-1860
(206) 575-3404 (F)
	1st Contact: 
Bryan Still, Operations Mgr.
Bryan.Still@TukwilaWA.gov 
(206) 433-1861 (O)
(206) 571-6308 (C)

2nd Contact: 
Jason Bates, Water Superintendent
Jason.Bates@TukwilaWA.gov
(206) 433-1860 (O)
(206) 396-8235 (C)

3rd Contact: 
Hari Ponnekanti, Public Works Dir.
Hari.ponnekanti@TukwilaWA.gov
(206) 431-2457 (O)
(206) 258-0197 (C)


	Allan Ekberg, Mayor
6200 Southcenter Blvd
Tukwila, WA  98188
(206) 433-1805

	Coal Creek Utility District
6801 – 132nd Place SE
Newcastle, WA 98059-3088
(425) 235-9200
(425) 228-7429

Answering Svc
(425) 235-9200


	1st Contact: 
Patrick Martin, Operations Manager
patrick@ccud.org
(206) 255-1961 (C)
(425) 988-3677 (H)

2nd Contact:
Dan Gravelle, Operations Lead dgravelle@ccud.org
(206) 786-2676 (C)

3rd Contact:
Robert Russell, General Manager
rrussell@ccud.org
(425) 766-8547 (C)

Emergency Contact 24 HR/After Hours:
Answering Service (425) 235-9200 


	Suzi O’Byrne, Commissioner
sobyrne@ccud.org
(425) 255-3633

Douglas C. Kunkel, Commissioner
dkunkel@ccud.org 
(425) 277-7920

Pamela A. Martin, Commissioner
pmartin@ccud.org 
(425) 228-1486




	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager/ Commissioners

	Highline Water District
23828 30th Ave So
Kent, WA 98032-3867
(206) 824-0375 (O)
(206) 824-0806 (F)


Jeremy DelMar, General Manager/District Engineer
jdelmar@highlinewater.org
(206) 592-8904 (O)
(206) 571-1283 (C)
(206) 399-7519 (H)

	1st Contact: 
Jon Seibel, Ops. Supervisor
jons@highlinewater.org 
(206) 592-8946 (O)
(206) 423-9449 (C)
(425) 227-5334 (H)

2nd Contact: 
Phil Hite, Ops. Manager
phite@highlinewater.org 
(206) 592-8910 (O)
(206) 575-5078 (C)
(229) 321-1690 (H)

24 hr. Answering Service:
(206) 824-0375
	Kathleen Quong-Vermeire, Commissioner
(206) 853-5333

Polly Daigle, Commissioner
(206) 592-9376

Vince Koester, Commissioner
(206) 510-5197

Dan Johnson, Commissioner
(206) 878-1380

Todd Fultz, Commissioner
(206) 383-7026

	King County 
Water District No. 20
12606-1st Avenue S
Burien, WA 98168
(206) 243-3990 (O)
(206) 244-7514 (fax)
	1st contact: 
Michael D. Martin, District Manager
mmartin@kcwd20.com
(206) 445-5993 (Work Cell)
(206) 334-7864 (Personnel Cell)
(206) 335-5928 (H)
2nd Contact: 
Chris Cordi, Field Superintendent
(206) 948-6548 (C)
(206) 243-3990 (O)
(206) 200-4022 (C)
(253) 856-9393 (H)
3rd Contact: 
Rick Korakis
(206) 243-3990 (O)
(206) 445-5991 (C)
(425) 433-1105 (H)
24-Hr Emergency Contact:
(206) 243-3990
	Gary G. Coy, President
(206) 835-5694

Brooke Teegarden, Commissioner
(907) 230-1767

Russ Pritchard, Secretary
(206) 244-6367

	King County 
Water District No. 49
415 SW 153rd Street
Burien, WA 98166
(206) 242-8535 (O)
(206) 244-5211 (F)
	1st Contact: 
Jorgan Peadon, General Manager 
JorganP@wd49.org 
(206) 242-8535 (O)
(206) 888-7604 (C) 

2nd Contact: 
Mike Helland
(206) 735-0917 (C)

24hr Answering Service:
(206) 242-8535

	Ray Brickell, Comm.
raybrickell@wd49.com

Laura Gallez, Comm.
lauragallez@wd49.com

Tom Jovanovich, Comm.
tomjovanovich@wd49.com



	King County
Water District No. 90
15606 SE 128th St
Renton, WA  98059
(425) 255-9600 (O)
(425) 277-4128 (F)
info@kcwd90.com
	1st Contact: 
Darcey J. Peterson, District Mgr.
Darceyp@kcwd90.com
 (425) 444-7731 (C)

2nd Contact: 
Joshua Drummond, Operations Manager
jdrummond@kcwd90.com
(425) 529-4190 (C)

3rd Contact: 
Gus Flather, Field Foreman
gusf@kcwd90.com
(425) 766-7919 (C)

24 hr. Answering Service:
(425) 255-9600
	Alvin Materi, Commissioner
AlvinM@kcwd90.com

Sam Amira, Commissioner
sama@kcwd90.com

Pete Eberle, Commissioner
Petee@kcwd90.com


	
King County 
Water District No. 119
32730 NE Big Rock Rd
Duvall, WA 98019
(425) 788-2885 (O)
(206) 890-4091 (C)
(425) 788-6787 (F)
office@wd119.org
	
1st Contact: 
Tommy Shobert, Operations
(206) 999-9525 (C)

2nd Contact: 
Brandon Nelson, Operations Assistant
(206) 940-0979 (C)

After hours: 
(206) 999-9525
(206) 940-0979
	
Terry W. Olson, President
cornyguy@aol.com

Michelle Orndorf, Manager
morndorf@wd119.org 

Michael D. Smith, Secretary
msmith@wd119.org



	King County 
Water District No. 125
PO Box 68147
3460 S 148th St, Ste. 110
Tukwila, WA  98168
(206) 242-9547
(206) 248-1744 (F)

	1st Contact: 
Shane Young
 (206) 427-4649 (H)

2nd Contact: 
Dylan Bailey
(206) 859-8204 (C)
(206) 396-9411 (H)

24hr Answering Service:
(206) 242-9547
	Renea Blanchette, Comm
reneablanchette@waterdistrict125.com

Laura Marrone, Comm
lauramarrone@waterdistrict125.com

Leebue Maidesil, Comm
leebuemaidesil@waterdistrict125.com


	Lake Forest Park Water District
4029 NE 178th Street
Lake Forest Park, WA 98155
(206) 365-3211 (O)
(206) 365-3357 (F)
	1st Contact: 
Alan Kerley, General Manager
office@lfpwd.org
(206) 365-3211 (O)
(425) 478-9607 (C)


24hr On-Call
(425) 478-9607
	David Hammond, Comm.
(206) 708-1009

William Donahue, Comm.
(206) 363-4625

Eli Zehner, Comm.
(425) 870-7054

	North City Water District
PO Box 55367
1519 NE 177th Street
Shoreline, WA  98155
(206) 362-8100
(206) 361-0629 (F)
	1st Contact: 
Diane Pottinger, District Manager
DianeP@northcitywater.org
(206) 361-9284 (O)
(206) 618-9606 (C)

2nd Contact: 
Max Woody, Director of Operations & Engineering
Maxw@northcitywater.org
(206) 366-1842 (O)
(206) 915-1917 (C)

3rd Contact: 
Mike Oberstadt
(425) 345-4039 (C)

After hours Contact:
(206) 362-8100
	Ronald F. Ricker, Comm./Pres.
ronr@northcitywater.org
(206) 363-6036

Charlotte Haines, Commissioner/Sec
charlotteh@northcitywater.org
(206) 362-1131

Patricia Hale, Commissioner/ Vice Pres
Patriciah@northcitywater.org
(206) 365-8596




	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager/ Commissioners

	Northshore Utility District
6830 NE 185th St. 
Kenmore, WA  98028
(425) 398-4400 (Call service after hours)
(425) 398-4435 (F)

Amanda Campbell, Acting General Manager
acampbell@nud.net
(425) 521-3728 (O)
(425) 236-0755 (C)

	1st Contact: 
24hr stand-by duty phone
(425) 471-3027 (C)

2nd Contact: 
Ethan Maiefski, Maint & Operations Director
emaiefski@nud.net
(425) 425.521.3720 (O)
(425) 471-3017 (C) 
(206) 234-8275 (H)

3rd Contact:
Thomas Bagley, Maintenance & Operations Superintendent
(425) 521-3721 (O)
(206) 471-8020 (C)
(425) 330-1879 (H)
	Trudy C. Rolla, Comm.
trolla@nud.net 
(206) 276-1691 (C)
(425) 481-5971 (H)

Suzanne Greathouse, Comm.
sgreathouse@nud.net 
(425) 465-8833 (H)

Bruce Gardiner, Comm.
bgardiner@nud.net 
(206) 972-7283 (C)
(425) 820-1901 (H)

Matt Breysse, Comm.
mbreysse@nud.net 
(206) 335-5310 (C)
(206) 488-6091 (H)

Thomas Mortimer, Comm.
tmortimer@nud.net
(206) 399-3126 (C)
(425) 398-4424 (H)

	Olympic View Water & Sewer District
8128 228th St SW
Edmonds, WA  98026-8981
(425) 774-7769 (O)
(425) 670-1856 (F)
	1st Contact: 
Bob Danson General Manager
bobd@ovwater.com
(425) 774-7769 (O)
(425) 530-5595 (C)

2nd Contact:
Billy Ward, Operations Manager
billyw@ovwater.com
(425) 774-7769 (O)

24hr Answering Service
(425) 774-7769
	John Elsasser, Comm.
(425) 835-1070 (O)
(425) 775-0619 (emergency)

Fanny Yee, Comm.
(206) 399-9656

Lora Petso, Comm.
(425) 835-1077
(206) 542-7464 (emergency)

	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager /Commissioners

	[bookmark: _Hlk530473799]Seattle Public Utilities
700 5th Avenue, Suite 4900
Seattle, WA 98124-4018
[bookmark: _Hlk531000711]
24-7 Media Pager:
(206) 997-5972

Ingrid Goodwin, PIO
206-233-3864 (O)
ingrid.goodwin@seattle.gov 
	Emergency Contact: 
24/hr Operations Control Center
(206) 386-1818

1st Contact: 
Kathy Curry, Wholesale Contracts Manager 
kathy.curry@seattle.gov
(206) 684-7975 (O)
(206) 549-6132 (C)

Terri Gregg – Meters & Billing
(206) 718-0287 (O & C)

Eugene Mantchev – Transmission   
(206) 684-0335 (O)

Chad Buechler, Emergency Management
(206) 735-5563 (O)
(206) 310-1565 (C)

Winsome Robinson-Williams - Water Quality
206-615-1353 (O)
	Bruce Harrell, City of Seattle Mayor

Andrew Lee, Seattle Public Utilities General Manager

Alex Chen, Deputy Director Water Line of Business & Shared Services Branch

	Sammamish Plateau Water and Sewer District
1510 228th Ave SE 
Sammamish, WA 98075
(425) 392-6256
	24-hr Emergency Line
(425) 392-6256

2nd Contact:
Andy Tuchscherer, Operations Manager
(425) 495-6528 (C)
(206) 619-7596 (C)
andy.tuchscherer@spwater.org

3rd Contact:
John Anderson, Water Superintendent
(425) 295-3226 (O)
(425) 495-6527 (C)
john.anderson@spwater.org   

 
	Ryika Hooshangi, Commissioner
Ryika.hooshangi@spwater.org

Lloyd Warren, Commissioner
Lloyd.warren@spwater.org

Mary Shustov, Commissioner
Mary.shustov@spwater.org

Tom Harman, Commissioner
Tom.harman@spwater.org

Nav Otal, Commissioner
Nav.otal@spwater.org

Jay Krauss, General Manager
Jay.krauss@spwater.org
(425) 647-1627 (C)

	City or District / Address / 
Utility Director/ CEO / PIO
	Emergency Contact Name / Numbers
/ Off hours contact number 
	Mayor / City Manager /Commissioners

	Skyway Water & Sewer District
6723 So. 124th St
Seattle, WA  98178-3725
(206) 772-7343
(206) 772-5860 (F)
	1st Contact: 24hr Emergency Contact
(207) 842-4719

2nd Contact: Cynthia Lamothe, General Manager
cynthial@skywayws.org
(206) 772-7343 (O)
(206) 255-8136 (C)
(206) 660-2954 (C)

3rd Contact: Brian Hendrickson, Superintendent
(206) 255-4219 (C)
(253) 859-3099 (H)
	Jon Ault, Commissioner
(425) 246-4628 (C)
(206) 772-4156 (H)
Don Henry, Commissioner
(206) 909-5246 (C)
(206) 772-0325 (H)
Gary Schultz, Commissioner
206-920-5489 (C)
206-772-6514 (H)

	Soos Creek Water & Sewer District
14616 SE 192nd Street
Renton, WA  98058-1039
(253) 630-9900
(253) 630-5289 (F)
	1st Contact: Jane Vandenberg, Gen. Mgr.
jvandenberg@sooscreek.com
(253) 630-9900 (O)

2nd Contact: Greg Hill, Operations Mgr. 
(425) 531-4114 (C)
(253) 893-7615 (O)
Emergency Contact: On-Call 24/hr. Duty Officer (253) 630-9900 
	(See main address and phone for all Commissioners)
Alan Eades, Comm.
Darold Stroud Comm.
Gary Cline, Comm.
Logan Wallace, Comm.
Alice Marshall, Comm.

	Woodinville Water District
PO Box 1390
17238 Woodinville-Duvall Rd
Woodinville, WA  98072
(425) 487-4100
	[bookmark: _Hlk535395861]1st Contact: Patrick Sorensen, Gen. Mgr.
(425) 497-4103 (O)
(425) 219-0209 (Work Cell)
(425) 923-0871 (Personal Cell)
psorensen@woodinvillewater.com 

2nd Contact: Sandra Tachibana, Admin & Comm Mgr.
(425) 487-4123 (O)
(206) 255-7708 (Work Cell)
(425) 766-3905 (Personal Cell)
stachibana@woodinvillewater.com

3rd Contact: Steve Brown, O & M Mgr.
(425) 487-4115 (O)
(206) 391-7759 (Work Cell)
(206) 255-1146 (Personal Cell)
(425) 334-5607 (H)
sbrown@woodinvillewater.com

After hours Emergency Contact: 
(206) 503-4081
	Chuck Clarke, Comm.
Pamela Maloney, Comm.
Tim Schriever, Comm.
Karen Steeb, Comm.
Aleksandra Kachakov, Comm.
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